
PLATFORM LENGTHS - CONFIGURATIONS
SELF WEIGHT - LOAD CAPACITIES

TOTAL PLATFORM WEIGHT INCLUDES: 
Stirrups, but not the hoist, roller bumpers, casters, 
material or workers.
NOTES:
⬢	 All platform configurations as shown in the chart  
	 were tested and classified by U.L.
⬢	 Any platform configuration not listed on this chart  
	 must be approved by Bee Access or a competent  
	 and trained person from an authorized dealer.
⬢	 Chart above takes into consideration that two (2)  
	 hoists are used.
⬢	 Rated Working Load must be evenly distributed  
	 on Platform.

TOTAL
LENGTH

CANTILEVER 
LENGTH

HOIST
DISTANCE

PLATFORM
CONFIGURATION (M)

TOTAL  PLATFORM
WEIGHT*

MAXIMUM RATED 
WORKING LOAD

FT
6' - 9"
9' - 9"
13' - 6"
16' - 6"
19' - 6"

23' - 3"
26' - 3"

29' - 3"
33' - 0"
36' - 0"
39' - 0"

42' - 9"
45' - 9"
48' - 9"

FT
33' - 9"
36' - 9"
40' - 6"
43' - 6"
46' - 6"

50' - 3"
53' - 3"
56' - 3"

46' - 6"
49' - 6"
52' - 6"
56' - 3"
59' - 3"
62' - 3"

M
2
3
4
5
6

7
8

9
10
11
12

13
14
15

M
10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17

14
15
16
17
18
19

LB
176
233
289
344
367

455
491

541
609
653
696

774
807
850

LB
871
913
981
1023
1067

1135
1177
1222

1069
1111
1155
1224
1266
1310

KG
80
106
131
156
167

206
223

245
276
296
316

351
366
386

KG
395
414
445
464
484

515
534
554

485
504
524
555
574
594

FT
6' - 9"
9' - 9"
13' - 6"
16' - 6"
19' - 6"

23' - 3"
26' - 3"

29' - 3"
33' - 0"
36' - 0"
39' - 0"

42' - 9"
45' - 9"
48' - 9"

FT
26' - 3"
29' - 3"
33' - 0"
36' - 0"
39' - 0"

42' - 9"
45' - 9"
48' - 9"

33' - 0"
36' - 0"
39' - 0"
42' - 9"
45' - 9"
48' - 9"

M
2
3
4
5
6

7
8

9
10
11
12

13
14
15

M
8
9
10
11
12

13
14
15

10
11
12
13
14
15

FT M LB KG

LB KG

NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE

NONE
NONE

NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE

NONE
NONE
NONE

2000     900

1000      450

750       340

1000      450

750       340

750       340

1500      680

FT
3' - 9"
3' - 9"
3’ - 9”
3’ - 9”
3’ - 9”

3' - 9"
3’ - 9”
3’ - 9”

6' - 9"
6' - 9"
6’ - 9”
6’ - 9”
6’ - 9”
6’ - 9”

M
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1

2
2
2
2
2
2

| = END STIRRUP
| 2 |
| 3 |
| 2-2 |
| 3-2 |
| 3-3 |

| 2-3-2 |
| 3-2-3 |

| 3-3-3 |
| 3-2-2-3 |
| 3-3-3-2 |
| 3-3-3-3 |

| 3-3-2-2-3 |
| 3-3-2-3-3 |
| 3-3-3-3-3 |

| = "C" - STIRRUP
1 | 3-2-3 | 1
1 | 3-3-3 | 1
1 | 3-2-2-3 | 1
1 | 3-3-3-2 | 1
1 | 3-3-3-3 | 1

1 | 3-3-2-2-3 | 1
1 | 3-3-2-3-3 | 1
1 | 3-3-3-3-3 | 1

2 | 3-2-2-3 | 2
2 | 3-3-3-2 | 2
2 | 3-3-3-3 | 2
2 | 3-3-2-2-3 | 2
2 | 3-3-2-3-3 | 2
2 | 3-3-3-3-3 | 2

1 | 3 - 3 - 3 | 1
Hoist Location

Cantilevered 
1 m Section 3 x 3m Sections in between Hoists

Cantilevered 
1 m Section

EXAMPLE OF CHART PLATFORM CONFIGURATION

SCAFFOLD & ACCESS 
INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION

2145 Indian Road, West Palm Beach, FL 33409
Phone: 561.616.9003      www.beeaccess.com

EXPLANATION OF CANTILEVERED SECTIONS
Hoist / Wire Rope

Cantilever
Section

Maximum Hoist Distance




